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Meet Craig! Youth with Promise 
Craig is a high school senior from Milwaukee. He has big dreams to start his own business 
someday and venture the world. He also has a learning disability that is not holding him back. 
He’s a youth with promise, on a journey to achieve his personal, educational, and career 
goals. Watch his story… 
https://youtu.be/cmOchnL0o6Y?list=PLR0wefaj4K83aQdOyFRCxWdJiUJqlyazD  

Family Advocate Job Opening: Milwaukee, Kenosha, Racine Area 
The Waisman Center at UW-Madison is partnering with Wisconsin Promise to help deliver 
enrolled families into transition and employment training by developing a network of family 
advocates across the state to work with these identified families. 
Learn more about this position 

Financial Confidence: I Don’t Have It, But I Want It 
Do you want to increasing your income, be able to afford a better place to live, decrease 
credit-card debt, or simply save money for a rainy day? There are strategies and steps to 
help get you to where you want to be.  
Learn about our money resources  

Reverse Job Fairs 
What is a reverse job fair? A reverse job fair is an event that involves job seekers marketing 
their skills and abilities through resume and portfolio displays, while employers seek them out 
to discuss job opportunities.  

Learn more about this 

 

Promise Meet Your Family Advocate 

Preneice Love 
Racine, WI; WDA 1 
Preneice is a Family Advocate who has over 15 years of experience working with youth and 
their families. She earned her Masters Degree in Business Administration at Cardinal Stritch 
University. Preneice is passionate about the growth and development of both families and the 
communities in which they reside. 
Meet our Family Advocates 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Steering Committee Profile Members and Emails 

Project Director 
Meredith Dressel 

meredith.dressel@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Project Manager 

Ellie Hartman 

ellie2hartman@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Members

Cayte Anderson 
andersoncay@uwstout.edu 
 
Suzan VanBeaver 
suzan.vanbeaver@dpi.state.wi.us 
 
Meredith Dressel 
meredith.dressel@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
Janet Estervig 
janet.estervig@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 
Allison Gordon 
allison.gordon@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 
Wendy Henderson 
wendy.henderson@wisconsin.gov 
 
Aimee Jahnke 
aimee.jahnke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
Suzanne Lee 
suzanne.lee@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
Jessica Thompson 
jessica.thompson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 

 

 

The contents of this website were developed under a grant from the US Department of 
Education, Office of Special Education Programs (OSEP) Cooperative Agreement 
H418P130004.However, the contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the US 
Department of Education and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal 
Government.  
 

 


